
Institutional Information for Proposal Development 
Revised by JHURA 7/15/2025

Date of last negotiated agreement 7/8/2025 - Date of preceding agreement 7/23/2024

Type of agreement: Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC)

FACILITIES & ADMINISTRATION (F&A) RATES*

Research-On-Campus

Research -Off-Campus

Training- On-Campus

Training- Off-Campus

Other Sponsored-On-Campus

Other Sponsored-Off -Campus

FRINGE BENEFIT RATES*

Full Time & Part Time Staff & Faculty

Temporary, Limited Casual Staff & Faculty

Postdoctoral Staff-Wage

Postdoctoral Staff- Stipend (Fellowship Paymen

Undergrad Student Summer FICA

Highschool Student- not FICA exempt

TUITION & INSURANCE RATES:  2025 - 2026** WSE KSAS SPH SON Carey SAIS SOE Peabody

Undergraduate & Transfer Students Tuition $66, 670 $66,670 $66,670

Graduate Student Tuition $66,670 $66,670
   MPH (5 
terms) - 
$85,740

MSN - $71,820          
Cost Varies

 by Program
Cost Varies by 

Program
$1,140
/credit

MM/MA/DMA
$66,670

Graduate Student Health Insurance
$1,234 Fall 

/$2,058 Spring/ 
$3,292 annually

$1,234 Fall 
/$2,058 Spring/ 
$3,292 annually

Cost Varies 
by Length 

of Program 
& Full/Half 

Time 

 

Graduate Student Vision and Dental Insurance

Dental - $223.80 
annually 

Vision - $59 
annually

Doctoral Tuition

2024-2025
Doctor of 

Engineering: 
$66,950

PhD- $68,592
PhD - $44,172  

DNP Advanced Practice- 
$56,088

Cost Varies by 
Program

PhD-
$51,934

FEDERAL MILEAGE RATE

7/1/22-6/30/23 7/1/23-6/30/24 7/1/24-6/30/25 7/1/25-6/30/26

8.00%

8.00%

36.00%

8.00%

18.00%

10.00%

34.00%

8.00%

22.70%

8.00%

22.70%

*JHU Rate Agreements can be found at http://www.controller.jhu.edu/depts/cost/ca_rate_agree.html

**JHU Tuition Rates can be found at https://www.jhu.edu/admissions/tuition/

FY25

7/1/24-6/30/25

Predetermined

Johns Hopkins University Research Administration   -   (443) 927 - 3073   -   JHURA@jhu.edu   -   research.jhu.edu/JHURA

Effective January 1, 2025 local mileage rate is $.70 cents per mile for business mile driven.

55.00%

26.00%

45.50%

26.00%

FY24

7/1/23-6/30/24

Predetermined

63.75%

26.00%

27.00%

13.50%

8.00%

8.00%

17.00%

Fixed

8.00%

8.00%

14.40%

45.50%

26.00%

27.00%

Predetermined

26.00%

50.00%

26.00%

29.50%

17.00%

50.00%

26.00%

29.50%

15.50%

RATES

FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26

45.50%

26.00%

27.00%

15.50%

FY27

7/1/26-6/30/27

Predetermined

55.50%

26.00%

15.50%

Fixed

FY23

7/1/22-6/30/23

Predetermined

63.75%

26.00%

 FY26

7/1/25-6/30/26

55.00%

33.00%

8.00%

31.50%

8.00%

21.10%

13.10%

8.00%

Fixed Fixed

https://carey.jhu.edu/admissions/tuition-fees
https://carey.jhu.edu/admissions/tuition-fees
https://sais.jhu.edu/academics/master-degrees/master-arts-european-public-policy-mepp/cost-attendance
https://sais.jhu.edu/academics/master-degrees/master-arts-european-public-policy-mepp/cost-attendance
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/offices-and-services/office-of-admissions-services/tuition-and-fees
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/offices-and-services/office-of-admissions-services/tuition-and-fees
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/offices-and-services/office-of-admissions-services/tuition-and-fees
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/offices-and-services/office-of-admissions-services/tuition-and-fees
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/offices-and-services/office-of-admissions-services/tuition-and-fees
https://sais.jhu.edu/academics/master-degrees/master-arts-european-public-policy-mepp/cost-attendance
https://sais.jhu.edu/academics/master-degrees/master-arts-european-public-policy-mepp/cost-attendance


Congressional District: MD-007
The Johns Hopkins University                                   

Employer Identification Number (EIN- 9 digits) 52-0595110

Unique Entity Identifier (UEI) FTMTDMBR29C7

Year Established: 1876 NIH Employer Identification Number (12 digits) 1520595110A5

Type of Organization: Private/ Sam.gov Expiration Date 10/9/2025

North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)
541330 541720 541990 611310 621112 621511

Official Office of Research Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGE) 5L406

Contractor Establishment Code (CEC) 87-957-134H

Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE) ID Number 2077
(formerly known as FICE code)

Latest Affirmative Action Review and Approval 8/15/2013

Authorized Institutional Official (AOR): Human Subjects Federal Wide Assurance (FWA) Numbers 

Animal Welfare Assurance Number (ACUC) A3272-01

Institutional Profile/Misconduct in Science Number 4134404

Letter of Credit (LOC) Number  72-00-1325
eawards@jhu.edu

Participant Identification Code (PIC) 998267741

Data University Numbering System (DUNS) 00-191-0777

Cognizant Federal Agency: Electronic Funds Transfer (ACH): Lockbox Address: (Paper Ck Remit)

Trans/Routing/ABA Number:
Cognizant Federal Auditor: 052001633 If required for

Account Number: 03936830516 INTERNATIONAL WIRES
SWIFT Code:

Federal Wire Transfer: BOFAUS3N

The Johns Hopkins University CHIPS ABA Number:
Bank of America, New York, NY None
Trans/Routing/ABA Number:
026009593

Type of Account: Depository
Reference:
JHU Grant / IO Number /
PI Last Name

Johns Hopkins University Research Administration 
1101 E. 33rd Street, Ste C310                                                           
Baltimore, MD 21218-3637                                                                  
(443) 927-3073

Darryl W. Mayes                                                                 
Division of Cost Allocation and DHHS                                                              
Wilbur Cohen Building, Rm 1067                                         
330 Independence Ave. SW                
Washington, DC 20201-003
202-401-2808

Johns Hopkins University                                        
Central Lockbox                                                  Bank 
of America                                          100 S. Charles 
Street                                  Baltimore, MD 21201

Johns Hopkins University                                         

Central Lockbox                                                 

Bank of America                                                

12529 Collections Center Dr.                     

Chicago, IL 60693-0125

HHS Regional Inspector HHS Regional 
Inspector General’s Office DHHS, Region III 
3535 Market Street                                          
Philadelphia, PA 19104-3309

Please direct Award Notifications to:

Johns Hopkins University Research Administration   -   (443) 927 - 3073   -   JHURA@jhu.edu   -   research.jhu.edu/JHURA

FINANCIAL INFORMATIONCOGNIZANT AGENCIES

Non-Profit Educational Institution

Administration (ORA):

HIRB: FWA00005834  - JHSPH:  FWA00000287 - Jhpiego: FWA00003428 - SOM: FWA00005752

3400 N. Charles Street                                                                      

Baltimore, MD 21218-2625

Alexandra Albinak, MBA, JD                                 
Assoc. Vice Provost for Research 
Administration

JHU ORGANIZATIONAL INFORMATION IDENTIFIERS AND ASSURANCES

mailto:eawards@jhu.edu

	Goldenrod

