



Date of last negotiated agreement 7/8/2025 - Date of preceding agreement 7/23/2024

RATES									
	FY	23		FY24	F۱	′25		FY26	FY27
Type of agreement: Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC)	7/1/22-6/30/23		7/1/23-6/30/24		7/1/24-6/30/25		7/1/25-6/30/26		7/1/26-6/30/27
FACILITIES & ADMINISTRATION (F&A) RATES*	Predetermined		Predetermined		Predetermined		Predetermined		Predetermined
Research-On-Campus	63.75%		63.75%		55.00%		55.00%		55.50%
Research -Off-Campus	26.00%		26.00%		26.00%		2	6.00%	26.00%
Training- On-Campus	50.00%		50.00%		45.50%		45.50%		45.50%
Training- Off-Campus	26.00%		26.00%		26.00%		26.00%		26.00%
Other Sponsored-On-Campus	29.50%		29.50%		27.00%		27.00%		27.00%
Other Sponsored-Off -Campus	17.00%		17.00%		15.50%		15.50%		15.50%
FRINGE BENEFIT RATES*	Fixed			Fixed	Fixed		Fixed		
	FY	23		FY24	FY	<b>′</b> 25	ı	Y26	
	7/1/22-	6/30/23	7/:	1/23-6/30/24	7/1/24	-6/30/25	7/1/2	5-6/30/26	
Full Time & Part Time Staff & Faculty	36.0	00%	34.00%		33.00%		31.50%		
Temporary, Limited Casual Staff & Faculty	8.00%		8.00%		8.00%		8.00%		
Postdoctoral Staff-Wage	18.00%		22.70%		22.70%		21.10%		
Postdoctoral Staff- Stipend (Fellowship Payme	10.00%		14.40%		13.50%		13.10%		
Undergrad Student Summer FICA	8.00%		8.00%		8.00%		8.00%		
Highschool Student- not FICA exempt	8.00% 8.00%		8.00%		8.00%				
TUITION & INSURANCE RATES: 2025 - 2026**	WSE	KSAS	SPH	SON	Carey	SAIS	SOE	Peabody	
Undergraduate & Transfer Students Tuition	\$66, 670	\$66,670						\$66,670	
Graduate Student Tuition	\$66,670	\$66,670	MPH (5 terms) - \$85,740	MSN - \$71,820	Cost Varies by Program	Cost Varies by Program	\$1,140 /credit	MM/MA/DMA \$66,670	
Graduate Student Health Insurance	\$1,234 Fall /\$2,058 Spring/ \$3,292 annually	\$1,234 Fall /\$2,058 Spring/ \$3,292 annually							
Graduate Student Vision and Dental Insurance	Dental - \$223.80 annually Vision - \$59 annually								
Doctoral Tuition	<b>2024-2025</b> Doctor of Engineering: \$66,950		PhD- \$68,592	PhD - \$44,172 DNP Advanced Practice- \$56,088		Cost Varies by Program	PhD- \$51,934		
FEDERAL MILEAGE RATE									
Effective January 1, 2025 local mileage rate is \$.70	cents per mile	for business mi	le driven.						
*JHU Rate Agreements can be found at http://www.controll		ost/ca_rate_agree.	html						
**JHU Tuition Rates can be found at https://www.jhu.edu/a	dmissions/tuition/								

Johns Hopkins University Research Administration - (443) 927 - 3073 - JHURA@jhu.edu - research.jhu.edu/JHURA

JHU ORGANIZATIONAL INFORMATION	IDENTIFIERS AND AS	SSURANCES						
	Congressional District:	MD-007						
The Johns Hopkins University	Employer Identification Number (EIN- 9 digits)	52-0595110						
3400 N. Charles Street Baltimore, MD 21218-2625	Unique Entity Identifier (UEI)	FTMTDMBR29C7						
Year Established: 1876								
	NIH Employer Identification Number (12 digits) 1520595110A5							
Type of Organization: Private/ Non-Profit Educational Institution	Sam.gov Expiration Date 10/9/2025							
Non Front Educational Institution	North American Industry Classification System (NAIC 541330 541720 54	CS) 41990 611310 621112 621511						
Official Office of Research	Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGE) 5L406							
Administration (ORA):	Contractor Establishment Code (CEC) 87-957-134H							
Johns Hopkins University Research Administration 1101 E. 33rd Street, Ste C310	Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE) ID Number 2077 (formerly known as FICE code)							
Baltimore, MD 21218-3637								
(443) 927-3073	Latest Affirmative Action Review and Approval 8/15/2013							
Authorized Institutional Official (AOR): Alexandra Albinak, MBA, JD Assoc. Vice Provost for Research Administration	Human Subjects Federal Wide Assurance (FWA) Numbers HIRB: FWA00005834 - JHSPH: FWA0000287 - Jhpiego: FWA00003428 - SOM: FWA00005752							
	Animal Welfare Assurance Number (ACUC)	A3272-01						
	Institutional Profile/Misconduct in Science Number	4134404						
Please direct Award Notifications to: eawards@jhu.edu	Letter of Credit (LOC) Number	72-00-1325						
	Participant Identification Code (PIC) 998267741							
	Data University Numbering System (DUNS) 00-191-0777							
COGNIZANT AGENCIES	FINANCIAL INFOR	MATION						
Cognizant Federal Agency: Darryl W. Mayes Division of Cost Allocation and DHHS Wilbur Cohen Building, Rm 1067 330 Independence Ave. SW Washington, DC 20201-003	Electronic Funds Transfer (ACH): Johns Hopkins University	Lockbox Address: (Paper Ck Remit) Johns Hopkins University						
	Central Lockbox Bank of America 100 S. Charles	Central Lockbox						
	Street Baltimore, MD 21201	Bank of America						
		12529 Collections Center Dr.						
202-401-2808		Chicago, IL 60693-0125						
Cognizant Federal Auditor: HHS Regional Inspector HHS Regional Inspector General's Office DHHS, Region III	Trans/Routing/ABA Number: 052001633 Account Number: 03936830516	If required for INTERNATIONAL WIRES SWIFT Code:						
3535 Market Street	Federal Wire Transfer:	BOFAUS3N						
Philadelphia, PA 19104-3309	The Johns Hopkins University Bank of America, New York, NY	CHIPS ABA Number: None						
	Trans/Routing/ABA Number: 026009593	None						
	Type of Account: Depository Reference: JHU Grant / IO Number /							
	PI Last Name							